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Dear Cole,

Thank you for your email dated 8 December 2015 requesting information about parking
infringement notices.

Your request has been considered under the provisions of the Local Government Official
Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) and the following

chart below provides the information requested.

Dunedin City Council
Number of Parking Infringement
Notices and
Vehicles towed
October 2014- September 2015
Month Number of Vehicles
Parking Towed
Infringement
Notices Issued
October 6571 9
2014
November 6271 11
2014
December 4481 7
2014
January 3989 8
2015
February 5229 18
2015
March 6390 27
2015
April 2015 5512 16
May 2015 6940 17
June 2015 4770 9
July 2015 6704 17
August 6617 16
2015
September 6773 10
2015
a CIGIE

Kind regards and Merry Christmas,

Grace Ockwell
Governance Support Officer
Civic and Legal

Dunedin City Council

50 The Octagon, Dunedin; P O Box 5045,
Moray Place, Dunedin 9058, New Zealand
Telephone: 03 477 4000

Email: grace.ockwell@dcc.govt.nz

% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Cole [mailto:colejarmstrong@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 8 December 2015 6:08 p.m.
To: Grace Ockwell
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Subject: Local Government Official Information request - 527773

Cole has submitted a LGOIMA request - 527773.
Below are the details of the request

Request details:
To whom it may concern, I’d like to make an Official Information request for the

following data. 1.Can | please be provided with the number of parking fines issued on
behalf of or by the council each month for the period between October 2014 and
September 2015. Please note 1’d like the number of tickets issued in each month, not the
total issued across the 12 month period 2.Can | please be provided with the number of cars
towed on behalf of or by the council each month for the period between October 2014 and
September 2015. Please note 1’d like the number of cars towed in each month, not the

total towed across the 12 month period Kind regards, Cole
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